nr oceed further more and the said agreement to be made cancelled. Accordingly the Land Owners

refund Rs. 2,O2,OOO/- (Rupees Two Lakh Two Thousand) only to the Developer (1) Sri Biswa,iyoti

tsatchi, and (2) Sri Sagnik Mukherjee by one Ch. No.838413 dt.O3/O2/2O24 of Rs'1,01,000/-

(Rupees One Lakh One Thousand) only and another Ch. No.848412 dt.0310212024 of Rs.1,01,000/-

(Rupees One Lakh One Thousand) only both chegues are drawn on State bank of hdia Baroda Park

iJr ar)ch,

AND WHEREAS after demise of Aparna Banerjee the said Smt, Chitra Bhattachariee and Ms.

\1vra Banerjee (the Owner herein) seized and possessed of or otherwise well sufficiently entitled

[...]

of Car parking Spaces together with proportionate undivided proportionate

share of the land underneath the buildinS and all other common rights, roof ri8ht, benefits,

and facilities attacted therein or thereto.

And owners also entitled to get non-refundable amount of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve

Lakh) only in the following manner:-

a) To pay Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees four Lakh) only i.e' each owner will get Rs.2,00,000/-

(Rupees Two Lakh) only at the time of execution and ReSistration of the Development

Agreement/Construction Agreement along with Development Power of AttorneY'